

PDR



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

OCT 28 1999

Advanced Technologies and Laboratories International, Inc.
Attn: Ms. Ray-way Hwang
20521 Century Blvd., Suite 200
Germantown, MD 20874

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 4 UNDER CONTRACT NO.
NRC-02-98-009

Dear Ms. Hwang:

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$9,053 to this task order pursuant to FAR clause 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds." Accordingly, Task Order No. 4 is hereby modified as follows:

Task Order No. 4 shall remain in effect from September 27, 1999, to November 30, 1999. The total cost-plus-fixed fee for this task order remains \$21,553, in which the amount of \$20,333 represents the reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$1,220 represents the fixed fee. Funds in the amount of \$9,053 are obligated to fully fund this task order.

Accounting data for this task order is as follows:

B&R No.: 05015201125
BOC: 252A
FIN No.: J5293
APPN No.: 31X0200
FFS: 500R005
OBLIGATED AMOUNT THIS ACTION: \$9,053
FY99 OBLIGATION: \$12,500
FY00 OBLIGATION: \$ 9,053
TOTAL CUMULATIVE OBLIGATIONS: \$21,553

Any contractual matters should be referred to me on (301) 415-8168. The issuance of this task order does not amend any terms or conditions of the subject contract.

Sincerely,


Stephen M. Pool, Contracting Officer
Division of Contracts and
Property Management
Office of Administration

DF02

PDR CONTR